TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Radian Inc.		09/25/2006	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Regi U.S., Inc.
Street Address:	11871 Horseshoe Way
Internal Address:	1103
City:	Richmond
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V7A 5H5
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76433137	RADMAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (604)688-6445

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 604-688-6442

Email: ncameron@cameronip.com

Correspondent Name: Norman M. Cameron Address Line 1: 1166 Aliberni Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1401

Address Line 4: Vancouver, CANADA V6E 3Z3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1153T04US

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003407 FRAME: 0176 OP \$40.00 76

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Norman M. Cameron
Signature:	/Norman M. Cameron/
Date:	10/12/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003407 FRAME: 0177

TRANSFER OF TRADEMARK AND PENDING APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Radian, Inc., whose full postal address is 5845 Richmond Highway, Suite 725, Alexandria, VA 22303 United States of America (the "Transferor"), wishes to quit all claim to and transfer to Regi U.S., Inc., whose full postal address is 1103 - 11871 Horseshoe Way, Richmond, British Columbia, Canada V7A 5H5 ("Transferee"), all rights to the trademark RADMAX (the "Trademark") identified in Trademark Application Number 76/433137 filed in the United States of America on July 19, 2002, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Transferee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Transferor if this assignment and transfer had not been made.

THEREFORE, for consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Transferor has transferred, and by this agreement does transfer to the Transferee, all the interest of the Transferor in and to the Trademark and the goodwill associated therewith.

Executed at Alexandria City or Town	USA Conntry	_this 25 day of Septe	<u>wksev</u> 2006
Liganna & Jaco (Signature of Witness) New Cornerd.	A Exps. 3/31,2007	(Signature of Transferor)	}
NORMA L. Hayes (Print Name of Wilness)	Je	Erry C. Maile. (Name/Position of Transferor) rector of Contro	f
(Address of Witness)			
(Address of Wilness)			

mr534

RECORDED: 10/12/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003407 FRAME: 0178